

To:	TSSA	From:	Renzo Pupulin
Company:	Parker Hannifin Corporation - Veriflo Division	Phone:	416 - 747- 2345
Pages:	4	Location:	Toronto
Our File:	ANR-2274	Date:	April 23, 2012

Your File: 734248

### **Subject:** Request for Design Registration

Dear Ms. Francis,

CSA has reviewed the documentation submitted by TSSA on behalf of Parker Hannifin Corporation - Veriflo Division. These fittings have been registered by CSA for the Province of Québec. In accordance with an agreement between CSA, the Provinces of Québec and Saskatchewan; this registration is recognized by Quebec and Saskatchewan. These fittings are acceptable for use in these Provinces.

The letters CSA will be applied as a prefix to the CRN indicate which fittings have been registered in this manner. A copy of the stamped Statutory Declaration is attached.

The CRN is CSA-0C7928.563R1.

The cost for this service is \$ 760.00 plus HST.

A copy of the Statutory Declaration with an original stamp affixed will be forwarded to you along with our invoice by regular mail.

Yours truly

Renzo Pupulin C.E.T.
Product Group Manager
Gas Appliances and Accessories
renzo.pupulin@csa-international.org



## TECHNICAL STANDARDS & SAFETY AUTHORITY

14th Floor, Centre Tower 3300 Bloor Street West Toronto, Ontario Canada M8X 2X4 Show facsimile of manufacturer's logo or trademark, as it will appear on the fitting, in the space below



#### STATUTORY DECLARATION **Registration of Fittings** Joseph J. Lis, Engineering Manager (Name and Position, e.g. President, Plant Manager, Chief Engineer) of Parker Hannifin Corporation - Veriflo Division (Name of Manufacturer) Located at 250 Canal Blvd, Richmond, CA, 94804, USA 510-412-1214 510-412-1274 (Plant Address) (Telephone No.) (Fax No.) do solemnly declare that the fittings listed hereunder, which are subject to the Technical Standards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulation, comply with all of the requirements of (Title of recognized North American Standard) which specifies the dimensions, materials of construction, pressure/temperature ratings, identification marking the fittings and service; or are not covered by the provisions of a recognized North American standard and are therefore manufactured to comply with Veriflo Engineering Standards as supported by the attached data which identifies the dimensions, material of construction, pressure/temperature ratings and the basis for such ratings, the marking of the fitting for identification and service. I further declare that the manufacture of these fittings is controlled by a quality system meeting the requirements of \_\_ISO 9001 which has been verified by the following authority, \_\_\_ Det Norsk Veritas (DNV) The items covered by this declaration, for which I seek registration, are category type fittings. In support of this application, the following information and/or test data are attached as follows: CRN Renewal- IR4000, IR6000, AVR3, AVR4, NPR4100, add new IR4000A - Includes: Original report; Catalog; (drawings, calculations, test reports, etc.) Declared before me at RICHMOND in the STATE day of FEBRUARY AD 20 // Commissioner for Oaths: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA JURAT (Signature of Declarer) (Signature) 10 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To the best of my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirements of the Technical Standards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulation, and CSA Standard B51 and is accepted for registration in Category \_\_\_\_\_\_ REGISTERED CSA-OC7928.563RI CRN: R. BARNES Registered by: APRIL 23, 2012 Date: APRIL 23, 20 Dated: 178 Rexdale Blvd., Toronto, ON M9W 1R3 JAN 26.2022 NOTE: This registration expires on

### CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

<u> </u>	<u> </u>
See Attached Document (Notary to cross out	
☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be comp	leted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
	a company of the comp
1	CANADIAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION
2	
	ATTACHMENT TO
3	CSA-0C7928,563
4	CRN
	GRUES CU Dames
5	178 Rexulate Boulevard: Toronto, ON Canada MSW 1R3
	1/8 Kexosis Dodierare Tolerar
6	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	
and Costa	
County of Contra Costa	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	2 day of February, 20 1/ year, by  (1) Joseph John Lis
	Date Month Year
	(1) Joseph John Lis
	Name of Signer
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
D. HERNANDEZ	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
Commission # 1921071 Notary Public - California	(and
Contra Costa County	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My Comm Expires Jan 8, 2015	(2), Name of Signer
·	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
	to be the person who appeared belote me.)
	Signature Chereulo
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	· ·
OP	TIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law,	it may prove
valuable to persons relying on the document and co	ould prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to and	other document. Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Further Description of Any Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Registration of 3	Fittinos
Title or Type of Document:	<u>, , , , ,                            </u>
Document Date: Number of	Pages
Number of	1 ayes
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
ognores outer manner move.	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



# DET NORSKE VERITAS

# MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. 87665-2010-AQ-USA-ANAB

This is to certify that

## **Parker Hannifin Corporation** Veriflo Division

250 Canal Boulevard, Richmond, CA 94804 USA

Additional Location:

Site Address	Site City	Site State	Site Main Activities	
7075 E. Southpoint Road	Tucson	AZ 85706	Quality, Sales, Purchasing, Molding, Machining, Welding	

has been found to conform to the Management System Standard:

ISO 9001:2008

This Certificate is valid for the following product or service ranges:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF PRECISION VALVES AND REGULATORS, AND COMPONENTS FOR THE CONTROL AND DELIVERY OF LIQUIDS AND GASES USED IN THE SEMICONDUCTOR, INSTRUMENTATION, PROCESS, ANALYTICAL AND CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS

Initial Certification date:

December 07, 2010

This Certificate is valid until:

October 29, 2013

The audit has been performed under the supervision of

> William Bode Lead Auditor



Place and date:

Houston, Texas, October 29, 2010

for the Accredited Unit: **DET NORSKE VERITAS** 

CERTIFICATION INC., HOUSTON TEXAS

Management Representative

Lack of fulfillment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.